506799259 08/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6846078

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	07/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLBERT PACKAGING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	28355 N. BRADLEY ROAD	
City:	LAKE FOREST	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7051876
Patent Number:	7748535
Patent Number:	7387206
Patent Number:	7681733
Patent Number:	7726481
Patent Number:	7784250
Patent Number:	8413813
Patent Number:	8602218
Patent Number:	8955684
Patent Number:	9452877
Patent Number:	9844489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com
Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

PATENT REEL: 057067 FRAME: 0877

506799259

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50991-191142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. HIMICH
SIGNATURE:	/matthew j. himich/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made and effective as of July 31, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, its successors and/or assigns (the "Bank").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated December 6, 2018, and a certain PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT dated December 6, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), by and between the Bank and COLBERT PACKAGING CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation ("Grantor"), Grantor granted to the Bank a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, trademarks, and trademark applications, as set forth in the Security Agreements, including without limitation that which is set forth on Schedule 1 of each respective Security Agreement (respectively the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 047704, Frame 0117 on December 7, 2018, and at Reel 006545, Frame 00574 on December 6, 2018;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Bank, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, hereby terminates, cancels, releases, and discharges the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral created under the Security Agreements, including without limitation the patents and patent applications, and the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 of each respective Security Agreement.
- 2. The Bank agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and each of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release at the expense of the Grantor.

[SIGNATURE ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Michael D. Gloviak

Title: Vice President

PATENTS

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
Colbert Packaging Corporation	PILFER-RESISTANT PACKAGING	U.S.	7051876	5/30/2006
Colbert Packaging Corporation	DISPENSING PACKAGE	US	7748535	7/06/2010
Colbert Packaging Corporation	CHILDPROOF, SENIOR- FRIENDLY BLISTER PACK	US	7387206	6/17/2008
Colbert Packaging Corporation	PACKAGING CONTAINER WITH CRISS-CROSS GRAIN PATTERN HAVING PRODUCT HOLDING CHAMBERS AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	US	7681733	3/23/2010
Colbert Packaging Corporation	DISPLAY CHAMBER PACKAGING CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR MAKING	US	7726481	6/01/2010
Colbert Packaging Corporation	CHILDPROOF, SENIOR- FRIENDLY BLISTER PACK	US	7784250	8/31/2010
Colbert Packaging Corporation	CHILD-RESISTANT PACKAGING CONTAINER AND BLANK	CANADA	2497044	10/26/2010
Colbert Packaging Corporation	CHILDPROOF, SENIOR- FRIENDLY BLISTER PACK	CANADA	2671926	4/12/2011
Colbert Packaging Corporation	DISPENSING PACKAGE	US	8413813	4/9/2013
Colbert Packaging Corporation	CHILD-RESISTANT PACKAGING CONTAINER AND BLANK AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	US	8602218	12/10/2013

Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Issue Date
Colbert Packaging Corporation	DISPENSING PACKAGE	US	8955684	2/17/2015
Colbert Packaging Corporation	CHILD-RESISTANT PACKAGING CONTAINER AND BLANK	US	9452877	9/27/2016
Colbert Packaging Corporation	CHILD-RESISTANT PACKAGING CONTAINER AND BLANK	US	9844489	12/19/2017

TRADEMARKS

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No.
Colbert Packaging Corporation	ALERTPAK	U.S.	RN: 4115197 SN: 77494280
Colbert Packaging Corporation	BLISTERGUARD	US	RN: 2807353 SN: 76455695
Colbert Packaging Corporation	CLEAN CARTON	US	SN: 88161594
Colbert Packaging Corporation	CLICK-A-DOSE	US	RN: 2811530 SN: 76451815
Colbert Packaging Corporation	COMPLYPAK	US	SN: 87609899
Colbert Packaging Corporation	ENVIROGUARD	US	RN: 3838219 SN: 77081916
Colbert Packaging Corporation	MEDLOCK	US	RN: 3971581 SN: 77960062
Colbert Packaging Corporation	ONE CLEAN CARTON and Design CLEAN CARTON	US	SN: 88161576
Colbert Packaging Corporation	PHARMA DIAL	US	RN: 2929295 SN: 76450655
Colbert Packaging Corporation	PHARMAGUARD	US	RN: 3758319 SN: 77458192

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No.
Colbert Packaging Corporation	ZIP-SERT	US	RN: 2836955
			SN: 76368220